
f Far-

took

,n the

re was

I upon

der of

the fe-

s, &c.

ity to-

\em all

n, the

out of

:
Louif-

if Cape

midable

pie, on

uch lefs

ng year

fs of 2 I

rs, 146

atrofles

iflion-

te men,

latrolTes

rounded

IS sHi
at the

of ar-

tillery,

THE LATE WAR.
tlllery, ftores, &c. ' Nor was this their whole

Iron ordnance,

r36
1 24

mounted on ftand-

J

ing carriages with "S ^
beds and coins. j ^

I ^
L

3S

97
23
16

10

28

6

Mortars,

with beds.

j,^^^C.2.|Inch3

Mortars, iron

with beds.

Mufquets with

accoutrements

Powder, whole
barrels -

Mufquet cart-

ridges —
Ditto balls

L 6f

I 9f

3
6

4
I

7500

6go

Grape ihot

1

24
tz

6

24Cafe fhot

Double headed i ^

Shells

1

I

Round fhot

8o,oco
Tons 13

ri^6Pdrsi6o/
\ 24 1658

I
\z 4000

I 6 2336

Lead, pig

Do. fheet

Iron of forts

Wheel-barrows
Shovels, wood
Ditto, iron

Pick axes

Iron crows, large

Ditto, fmall

Iron wedges
Hand mauls
Pin mauls
Mafons trowels

Hammers
Axes

139
'34-

33^
130

53
245

, '53
i3lnc.85o

10 38
8 138
6 27

Tons 12

Tons 6
600
760
900
822
22
12

42
i3

12

36
18

Ztate of the garrifon of Louijbourg^ July 16, 1758, lolen it

capitulated.

Names of regiments.

Twenty- four companies of the ufual

garrifon, and two of the artil-

lery - —
Second battalion of Volantaires

Etrangers

O ^2.
£« .« en<

o
c
3
O 3

-1
o

249

A. D.
^ >'

lofs: for the ifland of St. John, in the Gulph of *^^^"

An account of the guns, mortars, foot, Jhellsy i^c. found in the

toojun of Lo uijbourg.

Pounders.

76 746 195 1017

38

38

31

30

402
466

407

353

86

104

27

31

526
608
466
414

Second battalion of Cambife —
Second battalion of Artois —
Second battalion of Bourgogne —

Total of the garrifon 214 2374 4^43 3031
Sea officers, private men and marines

fit for duty, with the fick and
wounded, belonging to the ihips 135 1124 1347 2606

Total prifoners 5637
St,

%f% '

'

<r,"

%
t

mi


