Fartook n the re was upon der of

the ses, &c. ity tonem all n, the

out of

Louifof Cape midable ole, on uch less

ng year Is of 21 rs, 146

natrosses missione men,

atroffe**s**

ounded s 5637 at the of artillery, tillery, stores, &c. Nor was this their whole A.D. loss: for the island of St. John, in the Gulph of 1758.

s An account of the guns, mortars, shot, shells, &c. found in the town of Louisbourg.

Pounders.	(13 <i>lb</i> . 139
1ron ordnance 24 97	Grape shot \ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc
mounted on flanding carriages with beds and coins.	Case shot -24 53 Double headed $\begin{cases} 24 & 245 \\ 12 & 153 \end{cases}$
Mortars, brass $\begin{cases} 4 & 6 \\ 12\frac{7}{2} \operatorname{Inch} 3 \\ 9 & 1 \\ 6\frac{7}{2} & 3 \end{cases}$	Shells — Shells —
Mortars, iron with beds. $ \begin{cases} 6\frac{1}{2} & 3 \\ 12\frac{1}{2} & 6 \\ 11 & 4 \\ 9\frac{1}{2} & 1 \end{cases} $	Lead, pig Do. sheet Iron of forts Tons 6
Musquets with	Wheel-barrows 600
accoutrements 7500	Shovels, wood 760
Powder, whole	Ditto, iron 900
barrels — 600	Pick axes 822
Mulquet cart-	Iron crows, large 22
ridges — 80,000	Ditto, fmall 12
Ditto balls Tons 13	Iron wedges 42
16-9	Hand mauls 18
Round shot \$ 12 4000	Pin mauls 12 Masons trowels 36
6 2336	Hammers 36
	Axes 18

State of the garrison of Louisbourg, July 16, 1758, when it capitulated.

Names of regiments, Twenty-four companies of the usual garrison, and two of the artil-	Officers.	soldiers fit for duty.	Sick and wounded.	Total.
lery — — — — — Second battalion of Volantaires	76	746	195	1017
Etrangers —	38	402	86	526
Second battalion of Cambife —	38	466	104	608
Second battalion of Artois —	31	407	27	466
Second battalion of Bourgogne —	30	353	31	414
Total of the garrison Sca officers, private men and marines	214	² 374	443	3031
fit for duty, with the fick and wounded, belonging to the ships	135	1124	1247	2606
mountain bottom Bing to the miles		-		5637
		Total prisoners		

Št.